Experiences with
Non-Silicon Based
Enhancement Mode
Semiconductors,
GaN and SiC
Alan Tasker
Rad-Hard Engineering
Hybrid Products Group

Sub
©2011 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 10Power Matters
Part Number Structure
Part Number Market Substrate Solder Electricals
EPC1014 Commercial Floating RoHS 14
EPC2014 Commercial Connected RoHS 14
MGN2914 HiRel
(With Traceability)
Connected 90/10
Lead/tin
14
©2011 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 11Power Matters
GaN Product line
with Non RoHS Solder (90/10)
PART NO.
DIE SIZE
(mm)
VOLTAGE CURRENT PEAK
RDS(ON)
(mΩ)
Qg FOM- Qg
MGN2914 1.1x1.7 40V 10A 40A 16 3 48
MGN2915 1.6x4.1 40V 33A 150A 4 11.6 46.4
MGN2909 1.1x1.7 60V 6A 25A 30 2.4 72
MGN2907 1.1x1.7 100V 6A 25A 30 2.7 81
MGN2905 1.6x4.1 60V 25A 100A 7 10 70
MGN2901 1.6x4.1 100V 25A 100A 7 10.5 73.5
MGN2913 0.9x1.7 150V 3A 12A 100 1.7 170
MGN2912 0.9x1.7 200V 3A 12A 100 1.9 190
MGN2911 1.6x3.6 150V 12A 40A 25 6.7 167.5
MGN2910 1.6x3.6 200V 12A 40A 25 7.5 187.5
©2011 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 12Power Matters
The Three Biggest Differences,
GaN vs. Silicon MOSFETs
 Gate Drive Voltage is 5 Volts, but do not exceed 6 Volts.
• Watch inductance.
• Drive at 5 V max.
 Layout Considerations (keep noise down)
• Place driver close to eGaN FET
• Reduce stray inductance
• Use good bypass capacitor techniques
• Use power planes where possible
• Employ a single point ground
• In reverse direction, does act like it has a body diode w/o
minority carriers.
©2011 Microsemi Corporation. All rights reserved. 13Power Matters
TID Radiation Performance
.700
.900
1.100
1.300
1.500
1.700
1.900
2.100
2.300
2.500
0 500000 1000000
Th
re
sh
ol
d
Vo
lta
ge
 (
V)
Radiation Dose
EPC1001 Threshold Voltage
VTH after VGS
VTH after VGS
VTH after VDS